Commercial Waste Charges for 2020/21

Proposed charges for co-mingled recycling collections for 2020/21

Appendix 1

Recycling bin per uplift (charge for collection and disposal)

Size of bin (litres) | Proposed charge Current charge*

Customer with general | Customer with no

waste + recycling general waste
1280 £5.70 £2.10 £3.80
1100 £5.20 £1.90 £3.40
660 £4.00 £1.30 £2.80
360 £3.20 £0.90 £2.40
240 £2.80 £0.80 £2.30
140 £2.80 £0.80 £2.30

Recycling bin per uplift (charge for collection only)**

Size of bin (litres) | Proposed charge Current charge*

Customer with general | Customer with no

waste + recycling general waste
1280 £2.20 £2.10 £2.10
1100 £2.20 £1.90 £2.10
660 £2.20 £1.30 £2.10
360 £2.20 £0.90 £2.10
240 £2.20 £0.80 £2.10
140 £2.20 £0.80 £2.10

* Charges were previously applied in a two tier system i.e. a lower rate was charged for recycling bins
where customers contracted for both general waste and recycling bins. Due to rising mixed recycling
disposal costs it was considered that charges levied against any customer should reflect these costs,
thus only one charging tier is proposed.

**The Council is only permitted to recover the cost of collection (and not disposal) from certain
premises, for example schools and hospitals.

Proposed charges for food waste collections for 2020/21

Food waste bin per uplift (charge for collection and disposal)

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

140

£6.60

£6.40

23

£2.70

£2.60

Food waste bin per uplift (charge for collection only)**

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

140

£3.90

£3.70

23

£2.20

£2.10




Proposed charges for glass collections for 2020/21

Glass bins charged per bin per annum

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

240

£35.40

£34.30

Proposed charges for cardboard collections 2020/21

Cardboard charged per premise per annum

Charge per premise

Proposed charge

Current charge

£11.10

£10.70

Proposed charges for general waste collections 2020/21

General waste container per uplift (charge for collection and disposal)

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

Current charge

1280 £23.40 £22.70
1100 £20.10 £19.50
660 £12.70 £12.30
360 £7.30 £7.00
240 £4.90 £4.70
140 £4.90 £4.70
Sacks £2.80 £2.70
General waste container per uplift (collection only)**

Size of bin (litres) Proposed charge Current charge

1280 £15.00 £14.50
1100 £12.80 £12.40
660 £7.80 £7.50
360 £4.40 £4.20
240 £3.10 £3.00
140 £3.10 £3.00
Sacks £2.20 £2.10

Proposed charges for bin rental 2020/21

Bin rental charges per week

Size of bin (litres)

Proposed charge

1280 £3.00
1100 £2.50
240 £0.50




